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MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
2023 TAX REFUNDS - JULY BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2023
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2024

PARCEL

13-030-200-0007-00
13-030-200-0008-00
13-030-200-0009-00

TOAL - KENT CITY PUBLIC - CASNOVIA TWP

24-121-300-0025-00
24-150-000-0053-00
24-205-654-0003-00
24-425-000-0126-00
24-433-000-0001-00
24-661-000-0031-00
24-745-000-0008-00
24-794-000-0017-00
24-946-221-0019-00
TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON

27-690-000-0053-00
TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

26-185-050-0007-00
TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF M HEIGHTS

27-013-200-0038-00
27-530-000-0015-00
TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES

11-180-000-0004-00
11-410-003-0008-00
11-410-004-0035-00

TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP.

15-134-100-0008-10
TOTAL - FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP

07-032-300-0016-00
07-850-000-0028-50
TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP

23-422-014-0004-00
TOTAL - NORTH MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF N MUSKEGON

03-024-200-0003-00
TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - WHITEHALL TWP.

GRAND TOTALS

CNTYS COLLEGES  SENIOR$  MUSEUMS CENDISP$ VETERANSS$ ISD 1SD$

s 5834 §$ 2610 § 511§ 329§ 307§ 077 K §

$ 167.86 § 7509 § 1472 $ 948§ 884 $ 221 K §

s 4397 $ 1966 § 385§ 248 $ 231§ 058 K _§

s 27047 § 12085 § 2368 § 1525 § 1422 $ 3.56 26

$ 14207 § 6354 § 1246 $ 803 748 $ 187 M S 118.46
s 29998 § 134.18 $ 2631 $ 1695 § 1579 § 395 M § 250.12
$ 12805 § 57.28 § 124§ 723§ 674 $ 169 M S 106.77
s 18254 $ 8166 § 16.02 § 1031 § 961 § 241 M § 152.19
$ 3742 § 1901 328 $ 211§ 196 § 049 M § 37.76
§ 129247 57814 § 11338 § 7301 $ 6802 $ 1703 M $ 107765
$ 12629 § 56.48 § 1107 $ 743§ 664 $ 166 M S 105.30
s 806.11 § 360.58 § 7071 $ 4554 § 4242 $ 1062 M $ 672.13
s (32920) $  (140.13) § (27.47) § (17.70) § (16.48) § (412) M 8 (261.20)
S 268573 $ 121074 § 237.00 § 152618 14218 35.60 $  2.250.18
s 12362 $ 5529 § 1084 $ 698 § 651§ 163 M S 103.07
s 12362 § 5529 § 1084 $ 698 § 651§ 1.63 103.07
s 28.74 § 1285 § 252 $ 162§ 151§ 038 M _$ 23.96
s 2874 $ 1285 § 252§ 162§ 151§ 038 s 23.96
s 25804 § 11543 $ 2264 $ 1458 § 1358 § 340 M $ 215.15
s 18114 § 8103 § 1589 $ 1024 § 953 § 238 M _$ 151.03
s 439.18_§ 19646 S 3853 § 2482 § 2311 578 s 366.18
s 2581 § 1155 § 226§ 145§ 136§ 034 M § 21.52
$ 3310 § 1480 § 291§ 187§ 174§ 043 M § 27.60
s 1795 § 803 § 158 § 101§ 095 § 024 M $ 14.97
s 7686 $ 34.38 § 675§ 433§ 405§ 1.01 s 64.09
s 3590 § 16.06_§ 315 $ 203 § 189 § 047 M § 29.93
s 3590 § 16.06_$ 315§ 203§ 189 § 047 s 29.93
s 10453 $ 4676 § 9.17 § 591 § 550 § 138 M § 87.16
s 22917 _$ 10251 § 2011 § 1295 § 1206 $ 302 M _$ 191.07
s 33370 § 149.27_§ 2928 § 18.86_$ 17.56_$ 4.40 s 278.23
s 11264 $ 50.38 _$ 988§ 637§ 593 § 148 M S 93.91
s 11264 § 50.38§ 9.88 § 637§ 593 § 148 s 93.91
s 6593 § 2949 § 579§ 373 § 347 $ 087 M _$ 54.98
s 6593 § 2949 s 579§ 373§ 347§ 0.87 s 54.98
S 417247 $ 1875078 367.42_$ 23660 § 22043_§ 55.18 S 13,5374

UNIT

CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP
CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP
CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP

CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON

CITY OF NORTON SHORES

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES

EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP

FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP

DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP

CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON

WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP

UNITS
s 34.64
$ 99.62
s 26.10
160.36
$ 335.37
s 708.16
$ 302.30
s 436.59
$ 90.22
§ 300121
$ 313.80
§  1903.03
s (739.90
S 6.440.78
s 258.95
258.95
s 131.75
s 131.75
$
$
S
s 26.63
$ 34.15
s 18.53
79.31
$
S
$
$
S
s 257.30
$
S
§ __ 8459.67

SCHDIST

KENT CITY
KENT CITY
KENT CITY

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON HEIGHTS

MONA SHORES PUBLIC
MONA SHORES PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

FRUITPORT

REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER

NORTH MUSKEGON

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

SD CODE

41150
41150
41150

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

61010

61020

61060
61060

61065
61065
61065

61080

61220
61220

61230

61240

TOTAL
SCHOPS SCHDBT § SETS LIBRARYS  LIB FIRE S FIRE AMBS REFUND

$ 9584 $ 6240 $ 1272 M s 358.90

$ 27576 $ 17954 § 3660 M $ 1,032.64

3 7222 $ 47.03_$ 959 M s 270.46

B - s 44382 $ 28897 § 58.91 s - s - s 1,662.00
$ 22720 $ 15195 § 7222 H $ 1,140.65

$ 47973 § 32085 § 15248 H s 2,408.50

$ 20479 $ 13697 § 6509 H $ 1,028.15

$ 56540 § 29193 § 19524 § 9279 H s 2,036.69
$ 11590 § 11969 § 4002 $ 2236 H $ 490.22
$ 4,00329 $ 206696 $ 138240 $ 65698 H § 1442054
$ 20195 § 13507 § 6419 H $ 1,029.58

$ 128915 § 86220 § 40976 H s 6,472.25

$ (50099) § (352.10) § (159.24) H $  (254853)

B 468459 $ 438041 $ 287260 §  1,376.63 s - s - S 2647805
3 82185 § 197.70 § 13223 § 6285 H s 1.781.52
B 82185 197.70 § 13223 § 62.85 s - s - s 1,781.52
$ 66.60 $ 30.74 § 626 M s 306.93

B - s 66.60 $ 3074 $ 6.26 s - s - s 306.93
$ 34652 § 27599 § 5626 M s 1,843.52

$ 24328 $ 193.76 § 3949 M s 1.294.18

B - s 589.80 § 46975 95.75 s - s - s 3,137.70
$ 412§ 2760 $ 562 M s 165.26

$ 5274 § 3540 § 721 M $ 211.95

3 2861 $ 1920 § 391 M s 114.98

B - s 12247 § 8220 § 16.74 s - s - s 492.19
$ 4416 $ 3840 § 478 F s 203.68

B - s 4416 $ 3840 $ 478 s - s - s 203.68
$ 163.05 §$ 11181 § 2279 M s 617.48

$ 72343 $ 35745 $ 24512 $ 49.96 M s 2,084.34
B 72343 $ 52050 § 35693 72.75 s - s - s 2,701.82
3 36143 § 18587 § 12048 $ 2456 M s 1,230.23
B 36143 § 185.87 § 12048 § 24.56 s - s - s 1,230.23
$ 21158 $ 8228 § 7053 § 1078 WL 36.03 WL 2115 § 616.67.
B 21158 § 8228 § 7053 $ 10.78 s 36.03 s 2115 § 615.67
B 6,802.88_§ 663361 _$ 446283 § _ 1,730.01 s 36.03 s 215§ 38,609.79




