

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
2023 TAX REFUNDS - JULY BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2023
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2024

YEAR	PARCEL	CNTY \$	COLLEGE \$	SENIOR \$	MUSEUM \$	CEN DISP \$	VETERANS \$	ISD	ISD \$	UNIT	UNIT \$	SCH.DIST	SD CODE	SCH OP \$	SCH DBT \$	SET \$	LIBRARY \$	LIB	FIRE \$	FIRE	AMBS	TOTAL REFUND	
2022	13-030-200-0007-00	\$ 58.34	\$ 26.10	\$ 5.11	\$ 3.28	\$ 3.07	\$ 0.77	K	\$ 56.62	CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP	\$ 34.64	KENT CITY	41150	\$	\$ 95.84	\$ 62.40	\$ 12.72	M				\$ 358.90	
2022	13-030-200-0008-00	\$ 167.86	\$ 75.09	\$ 14.72	\$ 9.48	\$ 8.84	\$ 2.21	K	\$ 162.92	CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP	\$ 99.62	KENT CITY	41150	\$	\$ 275.76	\$ 179.54	\$ 36.60	M				\$ 1,032.64	
2022	13-030-200-0009-00	\$ 43.97	\$ 19.66	\$ 3.85	\$ 2.48	\$ 2.31	\$ 0.58	K	\$ 42.67	CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP	\$ 26.10	KENT CITY	41150	\$	\$ 72.22	\$ 47.03	\$ 9.59	M				\$ 270.46	
	TOTAL - KENT CITY PUBLIC - CASNOVIA TWP	\$ 270.17	\$ 120.85	\$ 23.68	\$ 15.25	\$ 14.22	\$ 3.56		\$ 262.21		\$ 160.36			\$ -	\$ 443.82	\$ 288.97	\$ 58.91		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,662.00	
2022	24-121-300-0025-00	\$ 142.07	\$ 63.54	\$ 12.46	\$ 8.03	\$ 7.48	\$ 1.87	M	\$ 118.46	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 335.37	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 227.20	\$ 151.95	\$ 72.22	H				\$ 1,140.65	
2022	24-150-000-0053-00	\$ 299.98	\$ 134.18	\$ 26.31	\$ 16.95	\$ 15.79	\$ 3.95	M	\$ 250.12	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 708.16	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 479.73	\$ 320.85	\$ 152.48	H				\$ 2,408.50	
2022	24-205-654-0003-00	\$ 128.05	\$ 57.28	\$ 11.24	\$ 7.23	\$ 6.74	\$ 1.69	M	\$ 106.77	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 302.30	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 204.79	\$ 136.97	\$ 65.09	H				\$ 1,028.15	
2022	24-425-000-0126-00	\$ 182.54	\$ 81.66	\$ 16.02	\$ 10.31	\$ 9.61	\$ 2.41	M	\$ 152.19	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 435.59	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 656.40	\$ 291.93	\$ 195.24	\$ 92.79	H				\$ 2,036.69	
2022	24-433-000-0001-00	\$ 37.42	\$ 19.01	\$ 3.28	\$ 2.11	\$ 1.96	\$ 0.49	M	\$ 37.76	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 90.22	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 115.90	\$ 119.69	\$ 40.02	\$ 22.36	H			\$ 490.22	
2022	24-661-000-0031-00	\$ 1,292.47	\$ 578.14	\$ 113.38	\$ 73.01	\$ 68.02	\$ 17.03	M	\$ 1,077.65	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 3,091.21	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 4,003.29	\$ 2,066.96	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 656.98	H				\$ 14,420.54	
2022	24-745-000-0008-00	\$ 126.29	\$ 56.48	\$ 11.07	\$ 7.13	\$ 6.64	\$ 1.66	M	\$ 105.30	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 313.80	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 201.95	\$ 135.07	\$ 64.19	H				\$ 1,029.58	
2022	24-794-000-0017-00	\$ 805.11	\$ 360.58	\$ 70.71	\$ 45.54	\$ 42.42	\$ 10.92	M	\$ 672.13	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1,903.03	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 1,289.15	\$ 862.20	\$ 409.76	H				\$ 6,472.25	
2022	24-946-221-0019-00	\$ (329.20)	\$ (140.13)	\$ (27.47)	\$ (17.70)	\$ (16.48)	\$ (4.12)	M	\$ (261.20)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (739.90)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ (500.99)	\$ (352.10)	\$ (159.24)	H				\$ (2,548.53)	
	TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 2,685.73	\$ 1,210.74	\$ 237.00	\$ 152.61	\$ 142.18	\$ 35.60		\$ 2,259.18		\$ 6,440.78			\$ 4,684.59	\$ 4,380.41	\$ 2,872.60	\$ 1,376.63		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,478.05	
2022	27-690-000-0053-00	\$ 123.62	\$ 55.29	\$ 10.84	\$ 6.98	\$ 6.51	\$ 1.63	M	\$ 103.07	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 258.95	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 821.85	\$ 197.70	\$ 132.23	\$ 62.85	H				\$ 1,781.52
	TOTAL - MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES	\$ 123.62	\$ 55.29	\$ 10.84	\$ 6.98	\$ 6.51	\$ 1.63		\$ 103.07		\$ 258.95			\$ 821.85	\$ 197.70	\$ 132.23	\$ 62.85		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,781.52	
2022	28-185-050-0007-00	\$ 28.74	\$ 12.85	\$ 2.52	\$ 1.62	\$ 1.51	\$ 0.38	M	\$ 23.96	CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ 131.75	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$	\$ 66.60	\$ 30.74	\$ 6.26	M				\$ 306.93	
	TOTAL - MUSKEGON HTS PUBLIC - CITY OF M HEIGHTS	\$ 28.74	\$ 12.85	\$ 2.52	\$ 1.62	\$ 1.51	\$ 0.38		\$ 23.96		\$ 131.75			\$ -	\$ 66.60	\$ 30.74	\$ 6.26		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 306.93	
2022	27-013-200-0038-00	\$ 258.04	\$ 115.43	\$ 22.64	\$ 14.58	\$ 13.58	\$ 3.40	M	\$ 215.15	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 521.93	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$	\$ 346.52	\$ 275.99	\$ 56.26	M				\$ 1,843.52	
2022	27-530-000-0015-00	\$ 181.14	\$ 81.03	\$ 15.89	\$ 10.24	\$ 9.53	\$ 2.38	M	\$ 151.03	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 365.41	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$	\$ 243.28	\$ 153.76	\$ 39.49	M				\$ 1,294.18	
	TOTAL - MONA SHORES PUBLIC - CITY OF N SHORES	\$ 439.18	\$ 196.46	\$ 38.53	\$ 24.82	\$ 23.11	\$ 5.78		\$ 366.18		\$ 887.34			\$ -	\$ 589.90	\$ 469.75	\$ 95.75		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,137.70	
2022	11-180-000-0004-00	\$ 25.81	\$ 11.55	\$ 2.26	\$ 1.45	\$ 1.36	\$ 0.34	M	\$ 21.52	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 26.63	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$	\$ 41.12	\$ 27.60	\$ 5.62	M				\$ 165.26	
2022	11-410-003-0008-00	\$ 33.10	\$ 14.80	\$ 2.91	\$ 1.87	\$ 1.74	\$ 0.43	M	\$ 27.60	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 34.15	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$	\$ 52.74	\$ 35.40	\$ 7.21	M				\$ 211.95	
2022	11-410-004-0035-00	\$ 17.95	\$ 8.03	\$ 1.58	\$ 1.01	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.24	M	\$ 14.97	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 18.53	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$	\$ 28.61	\$ 19.20	\$ 3.91	M				\$ 114.98	
	TOTAL - OAKRIDGE PUBLIC - EGELSTON TWP	\$ 76.86	\$ 34.38	\$ 6.75	\$ 4.33	\$ 4.05	\$ 1.01		\$ 64.09		\$ 79.31			\$ -	\$ 122.47	\$ 82.20	\$ 16.74		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 492.19	
2022	15-134-100-0008-10	\$ 35.90	\$ 16.06	\$ 3.15	\$ 2.03	\$ 1.89	\$ 0.47	M	\$ 29.93	FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP	\$ 26.91	FRUITPORT	61080	\$	\$ 44.16	\$ 38.40	\$ 4.78	F				\$ 203.68	
	TOTAL - FRUITPORT PUBLIC - FRUITPORT TWP	\$ 35.90	\$ 16.06	\$ 3.15	\$ 2.03	\$ 1.89	\$ 0.47		\$ 29.93		\$ 26.91			\$ -	\$ 44.16	\$ 38.40	\$ 4.78		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 203.68	
2022	07-032-300-0016-00	\$ 104.53	\$ 46.76	\$ 9.17	\$ 5.91	\$ 5.50	\$ 1.38	M	\$ 87.16	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 59.42	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$	\$ 163.05	\$ 111.81	\$ 22.79	M				\$ 617.48	
2022	07-850-000-0028-50	\$ 223.17	\$ 102.51	\$ 20.11	\$ 12.95	\$ 12.06	\$ 3.02	M	\$ 191.07	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 137.49	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$ 723.43	\$ 357.45	\$ 245.12	\$ 49.96	M				\$ 2,084.34	
	TOTAL - REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC - DALTON TWP	\$ 333.70	\$ 149.27	\$ 29.28	\$ 18.86	\$ 17.56	\$ 4.40		\$ 278.23		\$ 196.91			\$ 723.43	\$ 520.50	\$ 356.93	\$ 72.75		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,701.82	
2022	23-422-014-0004-00	\$ 112.64	\$ 50.38	\$ 9.88	\$ 6.37	\$ 5.93	\$ 1.48	M	\$ 93.91	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	\$ 257.30	NORTH MUSKEGON	61230	\$	\$ 361.43	\$ 185.87	\$ 120.48	\$ 24.56	M				\$ 1,230.23
	TOTAL - NORTH MUSKEGON PUBLIC - CITY OF N MUSKEGON	\$ 112.64	\$ 50.38	\$ 9.88	\$ 6.37	\$ 5.93	\$ 1.48		\$ 93.91		\$ 257.30			\$ 361.43	\$ 185.87	\$ 120.48	\$ 24.56		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,230.23	
2022	03-024-200-0003-00	\$ 65.93	\$ 29.49	\$ 5.79	\$ 3.73	\$ 3.47	\$ 0.87	M	\$ 54.98	WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP	\$ 19.06	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$	\$ 211.58	\$ 82.28	\$ 70.53	\$ 10.78	WL	36.03	WL	21.15	\$ 615.67
	TOTAL - WHITEHALL PUBLIC - WHITEHALL TWP	\$ 65.93	\$ 29.49	\$ 5.79	\$ 3.73	\$ 3.47	\$ 0.87		\$ 54.98		\$ 19.06			\$ 211.58	\$ 82.28	\$ 70.53	\$ 10.78		\$ 36.03	\$ 21.15	\$ 615.67		
	GRAND TOTALS	\$ 4,172.47	\$ 1,875.77	\$ 367.42	\$ 236.60	\$ 220.43	\$ 55.18		\$ 3,535.74		\$ 8,459.67			\$ 6,802.88	\$ 6,633.61	\$ 4,462.83	\$ 1,730.01		\$ 36.03	\$ 21.15	\$ 615.67	\$ 38,609.79	